A B C D E F G H I J K L M N O P Q R S T U V W X Y Z

Donepezil 5 mg side effects





Aricept (Donepezil Hydrochloride) Patient Information Side Effects

10/15/2014
01:09 | Author: Cole Thomas

Donepezil 5 mg side effects
Aricept (Donepezil Hydrochloride) Patient Information Side Effects

What are the possible side effects of donepezil (Aricept)? What is Donepezil is used to treat mild to moderate dementia caused by Alzheimer's Aricept 10 mg.

Report Problems to the Food and Drug Administration.

round, yellow, imprinted with ARICEPT, 10.

Stop using donepezil and call your doctor at once if you have any of these serious side effects:

Donepezil is used to treat mild to moderate dementia caused by Alzheimer's disease.

Before taking donepezil, l your doctor if you have a heart rhythm disorder such as "sick sinus syndrome" (slow heartbeats), an enlarged prostate, urination problems, asthma, obstructive pulmonary disease, or a seizure disorder such as epilepsy.

Donepezil may also be used for other purposes not listed in this medication guide.

Less serious side effects may include:

Read the Aricept (donepezil hydrochloride) Side Effects Center for a complete guide to possible side effects.

round, white, imprinted with b, 151.

What is the most important information I should know about donepezil (Aricept)?

l your doctor about any unusual or bothersome side effect.

Comments (1)Read more



Side Effects of Aricept (Donepezil Hydrochloride) Drug Center - RxList

8/14/2014
03:22 | Author: Caitlin White

Donepezil 5 mg side effects
Side Effects of Aricept (Donepezil Hydrochloride) Drug Center - RxList

Aricept (donepezil hydrochloride) is available for oral administration in film-coated tablets containing 5, 10, or 23 mg of donepezil hydrochloride. Serious side.

Hemic and Lymphatic System: Infrequent : anemia, thrombocythemia, thrombocytopenia, eosinophilia, erythrocytopenia.

Approximay 1200 of these patients have been treated for at least 3 months and more than 1000 patients have been treated for at least 6 months. The range of patient exposure is from 1 to 1214 days. ARICEPT has been administered to over 1700 individuals during clinical trials worldwide. In regards to the highest dose of 10 mg/day, this population includes 650 patients treated for 3 months, 475 patients treated for 6 months and 116 patients treated for over 1 year.

Comments (2)Read more

Donepezil - FDA prescribing information, side effects and uses

6/13/2014
05:33 | Author: Christina Harris

Donepezil 5 mg side effects
Donepezil - FDA prescribing information, side effects and uses

The recommended starting dose of Donepezil hydrochloride tablets is 5 mg once daily. Evidence from the controlled trials in mild to moderate Alzheimer's.

Generic Name: Donepezil hydrochloride Dosage Form: tablet, film coated.

Urogenital System: Frequent: urinary incontinence, nocturia; Infrequent: dysuria, hematuria, urinary urgency, metrorrhagia, cystitis, enuresis, prostate hypertrophy, pyelonephritis, inability to empty bladder, breast fibroadenosis, fibrocystic breast, mastitis, pyuria, renal failure, vaginitis. Severe Alzheimer's Disease.

Clinical studies of Donepezil hydrochloride in a dose of 5 mg/day to 10 mg/day have shown no increase, relative to placebo, in the incidence of either peptic ulcer disease or gastrointestinal bleeding.

Comments (3)Read more

Donepezil - Aricept Medicine

4/12/2014
07:24 | Author: Evan Martin

Donepezil 5 mg side effects
Donepezil - Aricept Medicine

Donepezil is used to ease the symptoms of dementia associated with It is usual to be prescribed one 5 mg tablet to take each day, although a.

You must be signed into your pro account to make notes.

Inclusion does not imply endorsement by. Disclaimer: has no control over the content of any external links.

Take the tablet at bedtime.

Book/cancel your appointments, order repeat prescriptions, and message your practice.

Use this app to assess whether you may be depressed and make a tentative diagnosis of the severity of the depression.

Create a reflective diary, track the pages you read and get ads free experience.

is one of the most trusted medical resources online, supplying evidence based information on a wide range of medical and health topics to patients and health professionals.

Never take more than the prescribed dose.

Comments (4)Read more

Aricept 23mg - ARICEPT 5, 10 and 23 mg

2/11/2014
09:05 | Author: Kate Thompson

Donepezil 5 mg side effects
Aricept 23mg - ARICEPT 5, 10 and 23 mg

ARICEPT 10 mg and 23 mg are indicated for moderate to severe Alzheimer's. ARICEPT 5 mg is the starting dose. It can be increased to 10 mg after 4–6 weeks.

Visit www.fda.gov/medwatch or call 1-800-FDA-1088. You are encouraged to report negative side effects of prescription drugs to the FDA.

Lung problems, including asthma, may worsen with the use of ARICEPT. This happens more often in people with heart problems. ARICEPT may cause slow heartbeat and fainting. They may also have difficulty passing urine. People at risk for stomach ulcers or who take certain other medicines, such as aspirin or nonsteroidal anti-inflammatory drugs (NSAIDs), should l their doctor because serious stomach problems, such as bleeding, may get worse.

Comments (5)Read more